MODIFIED F PEC 1808	U.S. DEPARTM	(D) III OD OO) (1 (T) C=
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	II C Dotos	IENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
(NCV. 10/02)	103 <u>16</u> 1175	m and Trauemark Office
	emark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	37
Yasuhiro TORIKOSHI	SYSMEX CORPORATION	S. 1
Yuko KAWASAKI	1-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigandori, Chuo-ku	
Satoshi NAKAYAMA	Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0073	72
Hideki ISHIHARA	JAPAN	£ 73
Tomoko MATSUSHIMA		- =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes	s ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
F B . B		-
Execution Date: December 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: Dece	mber 28, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Not Yet Assigned	Unknown	
A dditional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		lved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents invol	ived.
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accou	int No. 19-4880.
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to char	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any ove	
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by contact the copy of this page if paying by contact the copy of this page.)	lenosit account)
T	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT OSE THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is a true come of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fores	going information is true and correct and any attached copy i	is a true copy of the
original document.		
forget Kuch	January 12, 2006	
Joseph JVR Ich, Jr.	Reg. No. 26,577 Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	including cover sheet attachments and documents: 2	
Total number of pages	recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be l	SSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	P.O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
/19/2006 BBYRNE 00000111 11339137		
FC:8021 40.00 00 \		

Assignment

		9
have in CHEM	omoko Matsushima of Kobe, Hy nvented certain improvements in	koshi, Yuko Kawasaki, Satoshi Nakayama, Hideki Ishihara, vogo, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), in METHOD FOR PREDICTING EFFECTIVENESS OF application for Letters Patent of the United States of; and
	shi, Hyogo 651-0073 Japan (ass	ATION of 1-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigandori, Chuo-ku, signee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest o any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable co.	nsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
inventi under 3 issue at success necessa	ee, its successors and assigns, the on disclosed therein for the Units U.S.C. §119, and I/we requestry Letters Patent granted upon the sors and assigns; and I/we will expert the sore and assigns.	or(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named the entire right, title and interest in the application and the sted States of America, including the right to claim priority at the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its execute without further consideration all papers deemed on with the United States application when called upon to
(Applie	Ivania Avenue, NW, Washingto cation number a:	nest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 on, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number, filed) of said application when known.
Date:	12/28/2005	Jasuhito Torikoshi
Date:	12/28/2005	Yuko Kawasaki s/Yuko Kawasaki
Date:	12/28/2005	Satoshi Nakayama 8/ Satoshi Nakayama
Date:	12/28/2005	s/Hideki Ishihara
Date:	12/28/2005	Tomoleo ma tsushima s/Tomoko Matsushima

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017469 FRAME: 0602